BGN Transmission Tariff for Gas Year 2011/12

The following charges for standard service on the BGN Transmission System will
apply from 1% October 2011 to September 30™ 2012. These have been prepared in
accordance with the Commission for Energy Regulation Decision of 1st September

2011 (CER 11/170):

Onshore Network
Capacity
Commodity

Interconnector System
Capacity
Commodity

Inch
Capacity
Commodity

Onshore Network
Capacity
Commodity

Interconnector System
Capacity
Commodity

Inch
Capacity
Commodity

£
440.657
0.215

189.884
0.082

46.697
0.053
£
0.440657

0.000215

0.189884
0.000082

0.046697
0.000053

Ilustrative Transmission Transportation Costs

Transmission Transportation Cost of UK Gas

Capacity
Commodity

630.541
0.297

Transmission Transportation Cost of Inch Gas

Capacity
Commodity

Average Cost for 90% load factor user

UK Gas
Inch Gas

487.354
0.268

2.543
2.004

per peak day MWh
per MWh

per peak day MWh
per MWh

per peak day MWh
per MWh

per peak day kWh
per kWh

per peak day kWh
per kWh

per peak day kWh
per kWh

per peak day MWh
per MWh

per peak day MWh
per MWh

per MWh
per MWh



