## **BGN Transmission Tariff for Gas Year 2011/12**

The following charges for standard service on the BGN Transmission System will apply from 1<sup>st</sup> October 2011 to September 30<sup>th</sup> 2012. These have been prepared in accordance with the Commission for Energy Regulation Decision of 1st September 2011 (CER 11/170):

	€	
Onshore Network	<u>=</u>	
Capacity	440.657	per peak day MWh
Commodity	0.215	per MWh
		-
Interconnector System		
Capacity	189.884	per peak day MWh
Commodity	0.082	per MWh
T., .1.		
Inch Canacity	16 607	
Capacity Commodity	46.697 0.053	per peak day MWh
Commodity	0.033	per MWh
	€	
Onshore Network	_	
Capacity	0.440657	per peak day kWh
Commodity	0.000215	per kWh
Interconnector System		Ma source control (Color)
Capacity	0.189884	per peak day kWh
Commodity	0.000082	per kWh
I. al		
<u>Inch</u> Capacity	0.046697	mon moole dov. leW/h
Commodity	0.046697	per peak day kWh
Commodity	0.000033	per kWh
Illustrative Transmission Transportation Costs		
•		
Transmission Transportation Cost of UK	<u>Gas</u>	
Capacity	630.541	per peak day MWh
Commodity	0.297	per MWh
m		
Transmission Transportation Cost of Inch		
Capacity	487.354	per peak day MWh
Commodity	0.268	per MWh
Average Cost for 90% load factor user		
UK Gas	2.543	per MWh

2.004

per MWh

Inch Gas